

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24363/2012

RAMASWAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of memo of parties)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R-3 Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer made in this application for amendment in the
cause title is allowed and IA No. 2 stands disposed of.

Amended memo of parties be taken on record.

Let fresh notice go the respondents as per the amended
cause title.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Madhu Sudan)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|