

LISTED ON: 08.08.2014
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 15

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No.24363/2012

RAMASWAMY ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The learned counsel for the petitioner to file process fee and spare copies with regard to respondent Nos.2 and 3 within two weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit, as last opportunity.

List again on 8.8.2014."

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 was issued by regd. A.D. Nothing has been received so far. Respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 7th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Advocate
2. Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1