

> ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24363/2012

RAMASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of memo of parties)

Date : 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Naveen Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das ,Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos.

2 and 3.

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit despite  
availing last opportunity. He may file it during the course  
of the day.

List again on 9.10.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.08.11  
16:52:28 IST  
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar