

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24363/2012

RAMASWAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.&amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of memo of parties)

Date : 09/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Harsh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps  
in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and furnish complete  
address of respondent no.3 within four weeks.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of  
respondent no.1.

List again on 4.12.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.10.10  
17:19:13 IST  
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar