

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24363/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2012 in MACA No. 328/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

RAMASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vijaylakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week time is granted to learned
counsel for the petitioner to file an application for
condonation of delay in filing the process fee/spare
copies.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master