

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24363/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2012 in MACA No. 328/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

RAMASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 12/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Maji, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naveen K. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned in filing the process fee/spare
copies.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER