

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24363/2012

RAMASWAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for amendment of memo of parties)

Date : 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das,Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among three respondents herein, respondent no.1 has
already filed counter affidavit.

Notice to respondent no.2 has been received unserved
with the postal remarks "left without address". Ld. Counsel
for the petitioner now to furnish the fresh address within
three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service report of respondent no.3 is still awaited.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.15

List again on 10.9.2015.

11:32:49 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar