

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No.24363/2012

RAMASWAMY ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 12.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned in filing the process
fee/spare copies."**

It is submitted that in view of above order, fresh show cause notice to unserved respondent Nos. 2 & 3 was issued on 21.05.2015 by regd. A.D. Unserved cover has been received from respondent No. 2 with postal remarks "Left without address". Nothing has been received from respondent No. 3 so far.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 & 3 so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 14th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv. Ch. No. 221
2. Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv. Ch. No. 2

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR